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or from the county at large. They shall have a demonstrated 
and recognized knowledge of and interest in public welfare. 
They shall serve for such terms and receive such compensation 
as shall be fixed by the county board of supervisors. 

SEcrioisr 3. 58.55 (10) of the statutes is repealed and re-
created to read: 

58.55 (10) To administer child welfare service under and 
subject to the provisions of section 48.315, thereby administer- 
ing the functions otherwise administered by county children's 
boards and licensed child welfare agencies. 

Approved June 19, 1947. 

[Published June 21, 1947. 

CHAPTER 294. 

AN ACT to amend 70.425 (1) of the statutes, relating to the 
occupational tax on owners of domestic mink: 

The people of the state of TVisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

70.425 (1) of the statutes is amended to read: 
70.425 (1) There is imposed an annual occupational tax on 

every person, firm or corporation owning or operating any 
domestic mink farm, computed on the basis of * * * $5 
for each such farm, which tax shall be in addition to all other 
taxes. 

Approved June 19, 1947. 

[Published June 21, 1947. 
CHAPTER 295. 

AN ACT to authorize the conservation commission to dispose 
of certain park lands to the village of Cassville. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

The conservation commission is empowered and authorized 
to sell or otherwise dispose of certain lands located in the Nelson 
Dewey Memorial State Park and west of the Chicago, Burling- 
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ton and Quincy- Railroad therein to the village of Cassville 
upon such terms and conditions as may be mutually agreed 
upon and to execute and deliver the necessary instruments for 
the transfer of the title thereto. The proceeds of the sale of 
such property shall be paid into the state park fund as pro-
vided by section 27.01 (2) (d). 

Approved June l9,1947. 

No. 432, S.] 	 [Published June 21, 1947. 

CHAPTER 296. 

AN ACT to create 15.85 of the statutes, relating to the Gover-
nor's commission on human rights. 

The people of the state of 'Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

15.85 of the statutes is created to read: 
15.85 GOVERNOR'S COMMISSION ON HUMAN RIGHTS. There is 

created the Governor's commission on human rights to consist 
of not to exceed 35 members who shall be appointed by the 
governor for terms of 3 years each without the advice or consent 
of the senate. Menibers shall be appointed, from the entire state 
and shall be representative of all races, creeds, groups, organiza-
tions and fields of endeavor. They shall receive no compensa-
tion for their services. It shall be the duty of the commission 
to disseminate information and to attempt by means of dis-
cussion as well as other proper means to educate the people of 
the state to a greater understanding, appreciation and practice 
of tolerance, to the end that Wisconsin will be a better place 
in which to live. 

Approved June 19, 1947. 


